# 504868574 04/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4915314

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Na	ame			Execution	Date
TODD KORUP						02/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	YOUNG	YOUNG MICROBRUSH, LLC					
Street Address:	1376 C	1376 CHEYENNE AVENUE					
City:	GRAFT	GRAFTON					
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	53024						
Application Number:		158611	01				
Application Number:		158611	01				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		158611	01				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(617)53	5-3800				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	(617)53 • the e-1	5-3800 <b>nail address first; if that i</b>				nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	(617)53 • the e-1	5-3800 nail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b				nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	(617)53 5 <i>the e-i</i> <i>l; if tha</i> 617535	5-3800 nail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b	e sen	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided :	(617)53 5 <i>the e-i</i> <i>1; if that</i> 617535 cameye MCDEF	5-3800 mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 pr@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY	e sen	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(617)53 5 <i>the e-i</i> <i>i; if that</i> 617535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA	5-3800 mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 r@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY TE STREET	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided :	(617)53 5 <i>the e-i</i> <i>i; if that</i> 617535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA	5-3800 mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 pr@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	(617)53 5 <i>the e-i</i> 617535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA BOSTC	5-3800 mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 r@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY TE STREET	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(617)53 5 <i>the e-i</i> 617535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA BOSTC 0.	5-3800 mail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 er@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY TE STREET N, MASSACHUSETTS 02	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(617)53 <b>5</b> the e-i f; if that 617535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA BOSTC 0 0 0	5-3800 mail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 m@mwe.com, IPDocketMW MOTT WILL & EMERY TE STREET N, MASSACHUSETTS 02 48794-0571	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M	DATA be sent to f provided :	(617)53 <b>5</b> the e-i <b>1</b> ; if that 617535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA BOSTC 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.	5-3800 mail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 r@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY TE STREET N, MASSACHUSETTS 02 48794-0571 ASSANDRA MEYER	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(617)53 <b>5</b> the e-i <b>1</b> ; if that 617535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA BOSTC 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.	5-3800 mail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 er@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY TE STREET N, MASSACHUSETTS 02 48794-0571 ASSANDRA MEYER Cassandra Meyer/	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided : : NUMBER: : ssignment	(617)53 <b>5</b> the e-i <b>6</b> 17535 cameye MCDEF 28 STA BOSTC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5-3800 mail address first; if that if is unsuccessful, it will b 3981 er@mwe.com, IPDocketMW RMOTT WILL & EMERY TE STREET N, MASSACHUSETTS 02 48794-0571 ASSANDRA MEYER Cassandra Meyer/ 4/13/2018 arent#page1.tif	<b>e sen</b> √E@rr	t via US	Mail.	nt

#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- The attached application to be filed as a United States application or PCT international application, or

entitled "DENTAL DISPENSING TIP AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING." Regarding that application, I declare the following:

- The above-identified application was made, or authorized to be made, by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Moreover, Whereas, YOUNG MICROBRUSH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1376 Cheyenne Avenue, Grafton, Wisconsin 53024 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application identified above, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing there from to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0252

048794-0248

1 Been

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_  $F_{\overline{EB}}$  \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014 TODD KORUP STATE OF WYOWS'N ) COUNTY OF OZANKEE

Before me personally appeared said TODD KORUP and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this 36 day of February , 2014.

Seal



DM\_US 50021032-1.048794.0248

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0253

(Notárý)

### **RECORDED: 04/13/2018**